The bidder must have an annual capacity to manufacture and supply at least one number of 
the requirement. 

3. Financial Standing: 

The average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 
31.03.2025 or 31.12.2024 (calendar year) as applicable, should be at least Rs. 
594,55,60,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Four Crores Fifty Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand 
Only) or $ 65,959,541/- or £ 49,128,699/- or ¥ 10,383,443,940/- or € 56,620,876/-  or 
equivalent in foreign currency of the country of origin of goods as per the Annual audited 
balance sheet and profit & loss account of the relevant period, duly authenticated by a